
PAKISTAN COTTON GINNERS' ASSOCIATION E-mail:pcga@pcga.org

Cir. 05/D.R/2018 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COTTON ARRIVALS IN FACTORIES OF PAKISTAN AS ON: 15TH. NOVEMBER 2018. E-mail:pcga.mail@gmail.com

Dated: 18TH-Nov-2018 (DATA COLLECTED WITH JOINT COOPERATION OF PCGA, APTMA & KCA)
S.      N A M E    O F  ARRIVALS  PRESSING    NUMBER  OF  BALES  SOLD  TO: TOTAL B/S  STOCK OF   STOCK OF ARRIVALS AS   DIFFERENCE  FROM  LAST  YEARS' Fortnightly Ftys.

No:    D I S T R I C T S:   IN BALES   IN BALES  T.C.P. : EXPORTERS  TEXTILES    S O L D UNSOLD B/S UNGINNED B/S ON:15.11.2017  ARRIVALS IN BALES  &  PERCENTAGE  (%) FLOW Opr.
1 MULTAN 185,068 176,915 0 0 125,146 125,146 51,769 8,153 229,873 (44,805) (SHORT) (19.49%) 22,723 24
2 LODHRAN 93,566 87,463 0 0 56,640 56,640 30,823 6,103 115,362 (21,796) (SHORT) (18.89%) 16,199 14
3 KHANEWAL 447,883 436,029 0 0 350,215 350,215 85,814 11,854 579,527 (131,644) (SHORT) (22.72%) 33,267 32
4 MUZAFFAR GARH 267,727 257,027 0 0 180,900 180,900 76,127 10,700 257,752  9,975 INCREASE  3.87% 29,447 26
5 DERA GHAZI KHAN 343,499 309,179 0 600 275,439 276,039 33,140 34,320 328,651  14,848 INCREASE  4.52% 56,553 41
6 RAJANPUR 386,703 370,553 0 600 314,900 315,500 55,053 16,150 399,270 (12,567) (SHORT) (3.15%) 32,077 24
7 LAYYAH 168,203 156,194 0 0 142,600 142,600 13,594 12,009 220,781 (52,578) (SHORT) (23.81%) 33,753 17
8 VEHARI 391,238 383,273 0 0 360,026 360,026 23,247 7,965 482,585 (91,347) (SHORT) (18.93%) 29,603 29
9 SAHIWAL 170,319 169,029 0 0 162,732 162,732 6,297 1,290 214,989 (44,670) (SHORT) (20.78%) 9,263 10

10 PAKPATTAN 17,694 17,394 0 0 16,300 16,300 1,094 300 33,859 (16,165) (SHORT) (47.74%) 600 2
11 OKARA 11,900 11,800 0 0 11,600 11,600 200 100 15,450 (3,550) (SHORT) (22.98%) 250 1
12 QASUR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 T. T. SINGH 114,737 113,167 0 0 104,883 104,883 8,284 1,570 137,650 (22,913) (SHORT) (16.65%) 8,838 11
14 FAISALABAD 26,710 26,510 0 0 26,350 26,350 160 200 32,437 (5,727) (SHORT) (17.66%) 762 2
15 JHANG 12,550 12,450 0 0 11,150 11,150 1,300 100 19,359 (6,809) (SHORT) (35.17%) 654 1
16 MIANWALI 62,782 58,382 0 0 49,000 49,000 9,382 4,400 143,538 (80,756) (SHORT) (56.26%) 11,182 12
17 BHAKKAR 25,062 24,262 0 0 13,000 13,000 11,262 800 67,155 (42,093) (SHORT) (62.68%) 2,200 2
18 SARGODHA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,000 (7,000) (SHORT) (100.00%) 0 0
19 RAHIM YAR KHAN 879,702 691,417 0 600 400,527 401,127 290,290 188,285 784,472  95,230 INCREASE  12.14% 193,871 95
20 BAHAWALPUR 713,717 658,107 0 0 525,242 525,242 132,865 55,610 815,248 (101,531) (SHORT) (12.45%) 117,472 83
21 BAHAWALNAGAR 666,056 625,546 0 0 599,928 599,928 25,618 40,510 659,859  6,197 INCREASE  0.94% 114,958 63
TOTAL OF PUNJAB: 4,985,116 4,584,697 0 1,800 3,726,578 3,728,378 856,319 400,419 5,544,817 (559,701) (SHORT) (10.09%) 713,672 489
LAST YEAR'S TOTAL: 5,544,817 4,947,879 0 24,450 4,331,960 4,356,410 591,469 596,938 5,379,571  165,246 INCREASE  3.07% 886,537 700
1 HYDERABAD 209,649 197,761 0 13,846 177,760 191,606 6,155 11,888  241,618 (31,969) (SHORT) (13.23%) 7,002 18
2 MIRPUR KHAS (THARPARKAR)118,799 115,123 0 0 112,111 112,111 3,012 3,676  208,747 (89,948) (SHORT) (43.09%) 672 16
3 SANGHAR 1,232,764 1,196,747 0 48,532 1,113,962 1,162,494 34,253 36,017  1,349,675 (116,911) (SHORT) (8.66%) 27,727 60
4 NAWABSHAH 364,074 333,013 0 5,600 287,490 293,090 39,923 31,061  329,970  34,104 INCREASE  10.34% 11,773 20
5 NAUSHERO FEROZE 328,364 273,557 0 2,200 256,700 258,900 14,657 54,807  343,709 (15,345) (SHORT) (4.46%) 27,909 15
6 KHAIRPUR 331,564 266,959 0 800 253,582 254,382 12,577 64,605  302,891  28,673 INCREASE  9.47% 19,019 19
7 GHOTKI 324,764 184,375 0 0 133,000 133,000 51,375 140,389  263,336  61,428 INCREASE  23.33% 73,873 30
8 SUKKUR 528,000 392,080 0 200 359,300 359,500 32,580 135,920  484,827  43,173 INCREASE  8.90% 59,536 25
9 DADU 46,909 34,700 0 0 34,700 34,700 0 12,209  38,455  8,454 INCREASE  21.98% 12,454 6

10 JAMSHORO 95,991 95,391 0 1,000 93,791 94,791 600 600  127,818 (31,827) (SHORT) (24.90%) 3,000 8
11 BADEEN 3,829 3,779 0 0 3,600 3,600 179 50  17,335 (13,506) (SHORT) (77.91%) 600 2
12 BALUCHISTAN 101,773 100,000 0 17,400 80,100 97,500 2,500 1,773  105,355 (3,582) (SHORT) (3.40%) 8,028 8
TOTAL OF SINDH 3,686,480 3,193,485 0 89,578 2,906,096 2,995,674 197,811 492,995 3,813,736 (127,256) (SHORT) (3.34%) 251,593 227
LAST YEAR'S TOTAL: 3,813,736 3,262,882 0 182,579 2,921,441 3,104,020 158,862 550,854 3,400,972  412,764 INCREASE  12.14% 337,612 294
TOTAL OF PAKISTAN: 8,671,596 7,778,182 0 91,378 6,632,674 6,724,052 1,054,130 893,414 9,358,553 (686,957) (SHORT) (7.34%) 965,265 716
LAST YEAR'S TOTAL: 9,358,553 8,210,761 0 207,029 7,253,401 7,460,430 750,331 1,147,792 8,780,543
This year's F.nightly Flow 965,265 TOTAL UNSOLD STOCK: 1,947,544
Last Year F.nightly Flow 1,224,149 LAST YEAR UNSOLD STOCK: 1,898,123
Diff from L.Year F.nightly Flow:    short (258,884)

ARRIVAL FIGURES CAN ALSO BE SEEN ON OUR WEB SITE: www.pcga.org
Asst. Secretary Secretary General


